
 
Administrative Reports 

 
The Administrative Report provides usage statistics by individual disease or 
disease group for a selected time period in the applicable geographic area.   
 
These statistics can aid local health departments in determining the speed with 
which their staff is completing investigations and they can also reveal any hang-
ups with specific phases of the process.   
 
The report provides the total number cases reviewed and the Average, Median 
and Maximum for each of the following:   
 

1. Days from Onset to Referral 
2. Days from Referral to Entry 
3. Days from Referral to Completion  
4. Days from Onset to Completion 

 
Only administrators can produce these statistics in the MDSS.  In order to do so, 
go to the System Administration screen by clicking on that link along the top 
navigation bar then click on the Administrative Reports link along the left 
navigation bar (see the picture below).   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Just like the other reports the user will need to provide the desired timeframe for 
the report and the condition or disease group for which the report is to be run.  
LHD users will only be able to run reports on their own county, however if you 
would like to have some comparison your regional epidemiologist can run 
statewide or regional reports if requested.   
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
Also like the other reports, the user needs to select the type of output of the 
report.  Below is an example of the CSV report output for the Administrative 
Statistics run on all Foodborne Diseases reported to “A Fine County” between 
10/01/2008 and 12/31/2008. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
If you have questions about either the uses of this report or 
running it, please contact your Regional Epidemiologist.  
 

Region Name Phone Number Email Address 
1 Tiffany Henderson 517-887-4615 hendersont1@michigan.gov 

2N Carla Marten 248-858-0732 martenc@michigan.gov 
2S Joyce Lai 734-727-7204 laijoy@michigan.gov 
3 Tim Bolen 989-832-6690 bolent1@michigan.gov 
5 Kim Kutzko 269-373-5293 kutzkok@michigan.gov 
6 Diana Brown 616-632-7245 brownd26@michigan.gov 
7 Roger Racine 231-922-2740 raciner@michigan.gov 
8 Scott Schreiber 906-643-1100 ext.108 schreibers@michigan.gov 

 


